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[1] Name :  Dr. Manoj Kumar Kulhar 

[2] Designation : Associate professor & Officiating Principal 

[3] Department : GEOGRAPHY 

[4] EducationalQualification : M.A. ,M. Phil, Ph.D. 

 

 
[5] Date of Joining : 22.07.1996 

 
[6] Teaching/ResearchExperience: UG&PG 25 Years 

 
[7] AcademicCoursesAttended:(Orientation/Refersher/Short Term/FDP/Gyan Ganga): 

 

Course Place Duration 

ORIENTION  J.N.V. UNIVESITY, JODHPUR 

(U.G.C. ASC) 

28-08-2000 to 23-09-2000 

REFRESHER J.N.V. UNIVESITY, JODHPUR 

(U.G.C. ASC AND 

GEOGRAPHY 
DEPARTMENT) 

05-08-2002 to 23-09-2000 

REFRESHER M.L.S. UNIVERSITY, UDAIPUR 

(U.G.C. ASC AND 

GEOGRAPHY 

DEPARTMENT) 

29-12-2003 to 17-01-2004 

RESEARCH 

WORKSHOP 

DAYANAND COLLEGE, 

AJMER (U.G.C. AND 

GEOGRAPHY 
DEPARTMENT) 

17-12-1999 to 19-12-1999 

[8] Works as Examiner in Different Universities And BOS member UOR and BOS  convener PDSU and         

            member of different committees of    Universities and College. 

 Life Member of NAGI and RGA 

      

  (9)   Research Papers  

 

 

Assessment 

Years 

Title with 

Page Nos. 

Name of Refereed 
Journal(as mentioned by 

UGC) 

ISSN/ISBN 

No. 

2011-

2012 

Geographical Aspects: Proceeding of the 

40th National Seminar 

UGC ICSSR   



PAGE No.   120 

 22-23 December 2012 

Dept of Geography SRRM Govt College 

Jhunjhunu 

2012-

2013 
Izkkd`frd lalk/ku% ou lEink 

Jaunary – March 2013 Page no. 218 to 222 

RNI No. RAJBILL/36886/2011 

ABEER (Quarterly) 

(International 

Referred Journal of 

Multidisciplinary 

Research)  

ISSN:2

249-

3409 

2012-

2013 

Cholera-A Geoenvironmental Crisis in 

Shekhawati Region, Rajasthan 

PAGE No.    

 01 December 2013 

www.woarjournals.org/IJPMR 

International journal 

of Pharmaceutical 

and Medical 

Research 

ISSN:2

348-

0262 

2012-

2013 

Geographical Distribution of Population 

Resources in 

Jhunjhunu Region, Rajasthan 

PAGE No.    

 01 December 2013 

www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES 

International journal 

of Geology, 

Agriculture and 

Environmental 

Sciences 

ISSN:2

348-

0254 

2012-

2013 

Anaemia-A Geoenvironmental Crisis in 

Shekhawati Region, Rajasthan 

PAGE No.    

 01 December 2013 

www.woarjournals.org/IJPMR 

International journal 

of Pharmaceutical 

and Medical 

Research 

ISSN:2

348-

0262 

2012-

2013 

Geographical Landuse Pattern in Jhunjhunu 

Region, 

Rajasthan 

PAGE No.    

 01 December 2013 

www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES 

International journal 

of Geology, 

Agriculture and 

Environmental 

Sciences 

ISSN:2

348-

0254 

2013-

2014 

Major Crops in Jhunjhunu Region, 

Rajasthan 

PAGE No.    

 01 FEB.2014 VOLUME 2 ISSUE 

www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES 

International journal 

of Geology, 

Agriculture and 

Environmental 

Sciences 

ISSN:2

348-

0254 

2013-

2014 

Soil Distribution Pattern of Jhunjhunu 

Region, 

Rajasthan 

PAGE No.    

 02 APRIL 2014 VOLUME 2 ISSUE 

www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES 

International journal 

of Geology, 

Agriculture and 

Environmental 

Sciences 

ISSN:2

348-

0254 

2013-

2014 

Geographical Factors and Cropping Pattern 

of 

Agriculture in Jhunjhunu Region, Rajasthan 

PAGE No.    

 03 JUNE 2014 VOLUME 2 ISSUE 

www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES 

International journal 

of Geology, 

Agriculture and 

Environmental 

Sciences 

ISSN:2

348-

0254 



2014-

2015 

Geographical Distribution of Mineral 

Resources in Jhunjhunu Region, Rajasthan 

PAGE No.    

 01 FEB.2015 VOLUME 3 ISSUE 

www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES 

International journal 

of Geology, 

Agriculture and 

Environmental 

Sciences 

ISSN:2

348-

0254 

2014-

2015 

Classification of Multi-purpose Floras in 

Jhunjhunu 

Region, Rajasthan 

PAGE No.    

 02 APRIL 20145VOLUME 3 ISSUE 

www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES 

International journal 

of Geology, 

Agriculture and 

Environmental 

Sciences 

ISSN:2

348-

0254 

2014-

2015 

Bio-geographical Distribution of Wild Life 

Scenario 

in Jhunjhunu Region, Rajasthan 

PAGE No.    

 03 JUNE 2015 VOLUME 3 ISSUE 

www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES 

International journal 

of Geology, 

Agriculture and 

Environmental 

Sciences 

ISSN:2

348-

0254 

2014-

2015 
eylhlj rglhy esa bZaV 
HkV~Vksa dk d`f”k ij iMus 
okys izHkko% LFkkuh; 
fuokfl;ksa ds vuqlkj v/;;u 
PAGE No.   08 to 10 

 03 JUNE 2015 VOLUME 3 Special ISSUE 

January to Decmber 2015 

www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES 

International journal 

of Geology, 

Agriculture and 

Environmental 

Sciences 

ISSN:2

348-

0254 

2014-

2015 
jktLFkku esa i;ZVu% o”kZokj 
rqyukRed v/;;u ¼2012 ls 
2015½ 
PAGE No.  18 to 20 

 03 JUNE 2015 VOLUME 3 Special ISSUE 

January to Decmber 2015 

www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES 

International journal 

of Geology, 

Agriculture and 

Environmental 

Sciences 

ISSN:2

348-

0254 

2018-

2019 

Changing Pattern and Management of 

Ground water Resources in Jhunjhunu 

District, Rajasthan 

Page No 123-130 

ISDER 

www.isdesr.org 

Journal of Global 

Resources 

ISSN: 

2395-

3160 

(print) 

ISSN: 

2455-

2445 

(online) 

 

SEMINARS 

Assessment Year Progra

mme 

Organised by 

2008-09 jktLFkku Hkwxksy ifj”kn` 
¼jft-½ ds 35 os jk”Vªh; 
Hkwxksyosrk&lEesyu 

Hkwxksy foHkkx ek-yk-oekZ jktdh; 
egkfo|ky;] HkhyokMk 



2010-11 How to write a Ph.D. Thesis Maharshi Dayanand Saraswati University, 

Ajmer (Rajasthan) And UGC 

2011-12 Natural Resource Management 

And Environmental Issue 

Govt. Lohia P.G. College, Churu and UGC 

2012-13 National Seminar on Resource, 

Development & Environment – A 

ChangingScenario 

Shri Radheshyam R. Morarka Govt. College 

Jhunjhunu, ICSSR, New Delhi and UGC 

Bhopal 

2013-14 Bio Diversity and Climate Change Department of Geography & N.R.M. JRN 

Rajasthan Vidyapeeth (Deemed) University, 

Udaipur (Raj) INDIA, ISSSR New Delhi 

2014-15 National and State level GIS 

Initiatives for Decentralized 

Planning and Strenghening e-

governance in the state of 

Rajasthan 

Department of Geography, Govt. Dungar 

College, Bikaner and Department of Science 

and Technology, Govt. of India, New Delhi 

2017-18 Human Rights: Conemporary 

Issues and Challenges 

Shri Radheshyam R. Morarka Govt. College 

Jhunjhunu and UGC Bhopal 

2018-19 Enviornment and Gandhi’s 

Philosophy 

Seth Netram Maghraj Tibdewala Govt. 

women PG College, Jhunjhunu 

2019-20 Climate Change & Displacement 1st. SSHA Intenational Conference  and 

PDSU- Sikar  

2020-21 Experience of India towards 

inclusive development strategies: 

Post independent Scenario 

Department of Geography Govt. Arts College 

Sikar and SBPMM, Sikar and SSRA – India 

and North region centre (ICSSR) 

 


