



GOVT. COLLEGE MALSISAR, JHUNJHUNU (RAJ.)

FACULTY PROFILE

[1] Name : Dr. Manoj Kumar Kulhar

[2] Designation : Associate professor & Officiating Principal

[3] Department : GEOGRAPHY

[4] Educational Qualification : M.A., M. Phil, Ph.D.

[5] Date of Joining : 22.07.1996

[6] Teaching/ResearchExperience: UG&PG 25 Years

[7] AcademicCoursesAttended:(Orientation/Refersher/Short Term/FDP/Gyan Ganga):

Course	Place	Duration
ORIENTION	J.N.V. UNIVESITY, JODHPUR (U.G.C. ASC)	28-08-2000 to 23-09-2000
REFRESHER	J.N.V. UNIVESITY, JODHPUR (U.G.C. ASC AND GEOGRAPHY DEPARTMENT)	05-08-2002 to 23-09-2000
REFRESHER	M.L.S. UNIVERSITY, UDAIPUR (U.G.C. ASC AND GEOGRAPHY DEPARTMENT)	29-12-2003 to 17-01-2004
RESEARCH WORKSHOP	DAYANAND COLLEGE, AJMER (U.G.C. AND GEOGRAPHY DEPARTMENT)	17-12-1999 to 19-12-1999

^[8] Works as Examiner in Different Universities And BOS member UOR and BOS convener PDSU and member of different committees of Universities and College.

• Life Member of NAGI and RGA

(9) Research Papers

Assessment Years	Title with Page Nos.	Name of Refereed Journal(as mentioned by UGC)	ISSN/ISBN No.
2011- 2012	Geographical Aspects: Proceeding of the 40 th National Seminar	UGC ICSSR	

	PAGE No. 120		
	22-23 December 2012		
	Dept of Geography SRRM Govt College Jhunjhunu		
2012- 2013	Izkkd`frd lalk/ku% ou lEink Jaunary – March 2013 Page no. 218 to 222 RNI No. RAJBILL/36886/2011	ABEER (Quarterly) (International Referred Journal of Multidisciplinary	ISSN:2 249- 3409
		Research)	
2012- 2013	Cholera-A Geoenvironmental Crisis in Shekhawati Region, Rajasthan PAGE No. 01 December 2013	International journal of Pharmaceutical and Medical Research	ISSN:2 348- 0262
	www.woarjournals.org/IJPMR		
2012- 2013	Geographical Distribution of Population Resources in Jhunjhunu Region, Rajasthan	International journal of Geology, Agriculture and	ISSN:2 348- 0254
	PAGE No. 01 December 2013	Environmental Sciences	
2012	www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES Anaemia-A Geoenvironmental Crisis in	Intermedia nel icaren el	ICCNI-2
2012- 2013	Shekhawati Region, Rajasthan PAGE No.	International journal of Pharmaceutical and Medical	ISSN:2 348- 0262
	01 December 2013 www.woarjournals.org/IJPMR	Research	
2012- 2013	Geographical Landuse Pattern in Jhunjhunu Region, Rajasthan PAGE No.	International journal of Geology, Agriculture and Environmental Sciences	ISSN:2 348- 0254
	01 December 2013	Sciences	
2013-	www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES Major Crops in Jhunjhunu Region,	International journal	ISSN:2
2013-	Rajasthan	of Geology,	348-
	PAGE No.	Agriculture and	0254
	01 FEB.2014 VOLUME 2 ISSUE	Environmental Sciences	
	www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES		
2013- 2014	Soil Distribution Pattern of Jhunjhunu Region,	International journal of Geology,	ISSN:2 348-
2014	Rajasthan	Agriculture and	0254
	PAGE No.	Environmental	
	02 APRIL 2014 VOLUME 2 ISSUE	Sciences	
	www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES		
2013-	Geographical Factors and Cropping Pattern	International journal	ISSN:2
2014	of Agriculture in Thunihunu Pagion, Paigethan	of Geology, Agriculture and	348- 0254
	Agriculture in Jhunjhunu Region, Rajasthan PAGE No.	Environmental	023 1
	03 JUNE 2014 VOLUME 2 ISSUE	Sciences	
	www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES		
-			

2014- 2015	Geographical Distribution of Mineral Resources in Jhunjhunu Region, Rajasthan PAGE No. 01 FEB.2015 VOLUME 3 ISSUE www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES	International journal of Geology, Agriculture and Environmental Sciences	ISSN:2 348- 0254
2014- 2015	Classification of Multi-purpose Floras in Jhunjhunu Region, Rajasthan PAGE No. 02 APRIL 20145VOLUME 3 ISSUE www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES	International journal of Geology, Agriculture and Environmental Sciences	ISSN:2 348- 0254
2014- 2015	Bio-geographical Distribution of Wild Life Scenario in Jhunjhunu Region, Rajasthan PAGE No. 03 JUNE 2015 VOLUME 3 ISSUE www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES	International journal of Geology, Agriculture and Environmental Sciences	ISSN:2 348- 0254
2014- 2015	eylhlj rglhy esa bZaV HkV~Vksa dk d`f"k ij iMus okys izHkko% LFkkuh; fuokfl;ksa ds vuqlkj v/;;u PAGE No. 08 to 10 03 JUNE 2015 VOLUME 3 Special ISSUE January to Decmber 2015 www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES	International journal of Geology, Agriculture and Environmental Sciences	ISSN:2 348- 0254
2014- 2015	jktLFkku esa i;ZVu% o"kZokj rqyukRed v/;;u ½2012 ls 2015½ PAGE No. 18 to 20 03 JUNE 2015 VOLUME 3 Special ISSUE January to Decmber 2015 www.woarjournals.org/IJGAES	International journal of Geology, Agriculture and Environmental Sciences	ISSN:2 348- 0254
2018- 2019	Changing Pattern and Management of Ground water Resources in Jhunjhunu District, Rajasthan Page No 123-130 ISDER www.isdesr.org	Journal of Global Resources	ISSN: 2395- 3160 (print) ISSN: 2455- 2445 (online)

SEMINARS

Assessment Year	Progra mme	Organised by
2008-09	jktLFkku Hkwxksy ifj"kn` ¼jft-½ ds 35 os jk"Vah; Hkwxksyosrk&lEesyu	Hkwxksy foHkkx ek-yk-oekZ jktdh; egkfo ky;] HkhyokMk

2010-11	How to write a Ph.D. Thesis	Maharshi Dayanand Saraswati University, Ajmer (Rajasthan) And UGC
2011-12	Natural Resource Management And Environmental Issue	Govt. Lohia P.G. College, Churu and UGC
2012-13	National Seminar on Resource, Development & Environment – A ChangingScenario	Shri Radheshyam R. Morarka Govt. College Jhunjhunu, ICSSR, New Delhi and UGC Bhopal
2013-14	Bio Diversity and Climate Change	Department of Geography & N.R.M. JRN Rajasthan Vidyapeeth (Deemed) University, Udaipur (Raj) INDIA, ISSSR New Delhi
2014-15	National and State level GIS Initiatives for Decentralized Planning and Strenghening e- governance in the state of Rajasthan	Department of Geography, Govt. Dungar College, Bikaner and Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of India, New Delhi
2017-18	Human Rights: Conemporary Issues and Challenges	Shri Radheshyam R. Morarka Govt. College Jhunjhunu and UGC Bhopal
2018-19	Enviornment and Gandhi's Philosophy	Seth Netram Maghraj Tibdewala Govt. women PG College, Jhunjhunu
2019-20	Climate Change & Displacement	1 st . SSHA Intenational Conference and PDSU- Sikar
2020-21	Experience of India towards inclusive development strategies: Post independent Scenario	Department of Geography Govt. Arts College Sikar and SBPMM, Sikar and SSRA – India and North region centre (ICSSR)